Color Guard/distance in miles
National Anthem

Pinewood

Laurens ERA

Laurens Jr.
Albany Cadet

Mohonasen JV

Albany IAA

Intermission

Laurens Jaguars

Black Knights

Mohonasen Varsity
Arlington Admirals

Mohonasen Indoor Percussion
50/50 and other drawings

Senior recognition
Awards-Captains only

ALL GROUP REPRESENTATIVES PLEASE REPORT TO MAIN GYM AT

Class and # kids guides Classroom

ERA 21 30/32
ERA 13 39
Cadet 9 35
Cadet 19
IRA 26 47
IAA 17
SA2 11 21
1A 11 37
SAT 11 40
SA115 26
Exhibition 25 band/orch room

ROOM 25 IS AVAILABLE FOR MALE PERFORMERS TO USE AS A CHANGING ROOM
POST CONTEST MEETING WITH JUDGES IN THE LIBRARY IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING COMPETITION

WiFi Guest Account: username: GuardShow password:

PLEASE NOTE THAT WE WILL BE USING THE HORIZONTAL 50 FOR ENTRANCE-BACK TO FRONT

Practice Schedule Home Show day

Draper gym

11:30-2:30 Pinewood

3:00- Arlington

Draper cafeteria
9-2 perc

Pick-up

4:34
4:42

4:50
4:58

5:06

5:14

5:53-6:30

5:57

6:06

6:15
6:24

7:20 TO PREPARE FOR RETREAT

Body warm-up travel
cafeteria B

4:37

4:45

4:53
5:01

5:09

5:17

6:00

6:09

6:18
6:27

4:45
4:53

5:01
5:09

5:17

5:25

6:09

6:18

6:27
6:36

Equipment

auditorium

4:48
4:56

5:04
5:12

5:20

6:30
6:39

For judges and staff only. Please do not disclose this to general public.

HS gym
JV9-12

Varsity 12-3

Travel

4:56
5:04

5:12
5:20

5:28

5:36

6:21

6:30

6:39
6:48

Staging Perform
gym lobby

5:00

5:08

5:16
5:24

5:32

5:40

6:25

6:34

6:43
6:52

Faculty B- busdrivers
Library - Judges
Room 25-boys changing

5:00
5:05
5:13

5:21
5:29

5:37

5:45

6:30

6:39

6:48
6:57

7:10

7:20

7:25
7:30



