Color Guard/distance in miles	Class and # kids	guides	Classroom	Pick-up	Body warm-up	travel	Equipment	Travel	Staging	Perform
National Anthem					cafeteria B		auditorium		gym lobby	5:00
Pinewood	ERA 21		30/32	4:34	4:37	4:45	4:48	4:56	5:00	5:05
Laurens ERA	ERA 13		39	4:42	4:45	4:53	4:56	5:04	5:08	5:13
Laurens Jr.	Cadet 9		35	4:50	4:53	5:01	5:04	5:12	5:16	5:21
Albany Cadet	Cadet		19	4:58	5:01	5:09	5:12	5:20	5:24	5:29
Mohonasen JV	IRA 26		47	5:06	5:09	5:17	5:20	5:28	5:32	5:37
Albany IAA	IAA		17	5:14	5:17	5:25	5:28	5:36	5:40	5:45
Intermission				5:53-6:30						
Laurens Jaguars	SA2 11		21	5:57	6:00	6:09	6:12	6:21	6:25	6:30
Black Knights	IA 11		37	6:06	6:09	6:18	6:21	6:30	6:34	6:39
Mohonasen Varsity	SA1 11		40	6:15	6:18	6:27	6:30	6:39	6:43	6:48
Arlington Admirals	SA1 15		26	6:24	6:27	6:36	6:39	6:48	6:52	6:57
Mohonasen Indoor Percussion	Exhibition 25		band/orch room							7:10
50/50 and other drawings										7:20
Senior recognition										7:25
Awards-Captains only										7:30
ALL GROUP REPRESENTATIVES PLEASE REPORT TO MAIN GYM AT 7:20 TO PREPAR				E FOR RETREAT					Faculty B- busdrive	ers
ROOM 25 IS AVAILABLE FOR MALE PERFORMERS TO USE AS A CHANGING ROOM									Library - Judges	
POST CONTEST MEETING WITH	JUDGES IN THE LIB	RARY IMMEDIA	TELY FOLLOWING	COMPETITION					Room 25-boys cha	inging
WiFi Guest Account: username:	GuardShow passw	vord:			For judges and staff on	ly. Please do not disclos	e this to general public.			
PLEASE NOTE THAT WE WILL BE US	ING THE HORIZONTA	AL 50 FOR ENTRAN	ICE-BACK TO FRONT							
Practice Schedule Home Show of	day									
Draper gym	Draper cafeteria				HS gym					
	9-2 perc				JV 9-12					
11:30-2:30 Pinewood										
					Varsity 12-3					
3:00- Arlington										